U S E R  M A N U A L
C O F F E E  B R E W E R S
Decanter Brewers  #235ECB2D, #236ECB3D2U, #236ECB3D3L
Airpot Brewers  #236ECBAP1
Shuttle Brewers  #236ECSB1
10/2024
w w w. E s te l l a E q u i p m e n t .c o m
w w w. E s te l l a E q u i p m e n t .c o m2

w w w. E s te l l a E q u i p m e n t .c o m1 0
U S E R  M A N U A L
PA R T S  I D E N T I F I C AT I O N
Brewers #236ECB2D, #236ECB3D2U, #236ECB3D3L, #236ECBAP1
# VENDOR DESCRIPTION
1 AI001 Warming Plate
2 AI002 Heating Element of
Warming Plate
3 AI003 Warming Plate Holder
4 AI004 Upper Warming Plate Frame
5 AI005 Upper Cover
6 AI006 NTC Silicone Sealing
7 AI007 NTC Temperature Probe
8 AI008 Water Level Detector (Short)
9 AI009 Water Level Detector (Long)
10 AI0010 Water Level Detector Seal
11 AI0011 Water Reservoir Exhaust Tube
12 AI0012 Water Reservoir Cover
13 AI0013 Water Reservoir Sealing Ring
14 AI0014 Heating Element
15 AI0015 Water Reservoir
16 AI0016 Water Reservoir Rear Frame
17 AI0017 Water Reservoir Front Frame
18 AI0018 Outlet Solenoid Valve
19 AI0019 L-Shape Water Out Joint Tube
20 AI0020 Auto Thermostat 110˚C
21 AI0021 Manual Thermostat 130˚C
22 AI0022 Upper Frame
23 AI0023 Body Frame
24 AI0024 Power Cord
25 AI0025 Wire Clip
# VENDOR DESCRIPTION
26 AI0026 Inlet Solenoid Valve
27 AI0027 Base Frame
28 AI0028 Ground Germinal
29 AI0029 Reinforced Tube of Base Frame
30 AI0030 Bottom Cover
31 AI0031 Foot
32 AI0032 Reinforced Board of Body Frame
33 AI0033 The Platen of Power Cord
34 AI0034 Inner Bracket
35 AI0035 Terminal Block
36 AI0036 Cooling Fin
37 AI0037 EMI Filter
38 AI0038 Front Cover
39 AI0039 Brew Basket
40 AI0040 Sprinkler
41 AI0041 Left Track
42 AI0042 Right Track
43 AI0043 Sprinkler Bracket
44 AI0044 Spigot
45 AI0045 Control Panel
46 AI0046 Sprinkler Cover
47 AI0047 Sprinkler Sealing Ring
48 AI0048 Reinforced Bracket of Base Frame
49 AI0049 Side Warming Plate Frame
w w w. E s te l l a E q u i p m e n t .c o m1 1
U S E R  M A N U A L
PA R T S  D I A G R A M
Decanter Brewer #236ECB2D

34 AI0034 Inner Bracket
35 AI0035 Terminal Block
# VENDOR DESCRIPTION
36 AI0036 Cooling Fin
37 AI0037 EMI Filter
38 AI0038 Front Cover
39 AI0039 Brew Basket
40 AI0040 Sprinkler
41 AI0041 Left Track
42 AI0042 Right Track
43 AI0043 Sprinkler Bracket
44 AI0044 Spigot
45 AI0045 Control Panel
46 AI0046 Sprinkler Cover
47 AI0047 Sprinkler Sealing Ring
50 AI0050 Power Switch
51 AI0051 Water Level Detector
52 AI0052 Reinforced Bracket of a
Body Frame
53 AI0053 Supporter Cover of
Upper Frame
54 AI0054 Reinforced Bracket B of
Body Frame
55 AI0055 Sealing Ring
56 AI0056 Outlet Solenoid Valve
(Secondary)
57 AI057 Position Fixed Pillar
58 AI0058 Foot Supporter
w w w. E s te l l a E q u i p m e n t .c o m1 6
U S E R  M A N U A L
PA R T S  D I A G R A M
Shuttle Brewer #236ECSB1